Letter of Authorization

Company:Quanzhou Wouxun Electronics Co., LtdAddress:Jiangnan High Technology Industry Park, No.928 Nanhuan Road,Quanzhou, Fujian,ChinaProduct Name:Product Name:Two-Way RadioModel Number:KG-UV9D , KG-UV8D, KG-UV8D(Plus), KG-UV7D, KG-UV9D(Plus), KG-UV83, KG-UV86,KG-UV66, KG-UV899, KG-UV8A, KG-UV8E,KG-UV8F, KG-UV8G, KG-UV8H,KG-UV8TFCC Identifier:FCC ID: WVTWOUXUN12We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA,
to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We, Quanzhou Wouxun Electronics Co., Ltd., the undersigned, hereby authorize Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.(Shenzhen) Xiamen Branch (Apple Wu) and Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Sula Huang) on our behalf, to apply to the Federal Communications Commission on our equipment. We, the undersigned, hereby authorize Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.(Shenzhen) Xiamen Branch (Apple Wu) to act on our behalf in matters relating to the application for a FCC equipment authorization for mentioned FCC ID Number including the signing of Form 731, necessary forms and documents in connection with this application. Any and all acts carried out by Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.(Shenzhen) Xiamen Branch (Apple Wu) on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own. This authorization expires on 31th December, 2017.

Yours Sincerely,

Quanzhou Wouxun Electronics Co., Ltd.

Danny Chen

Danny chen on Date: 07-26-2017